
MA 154  Assignment Sheet -Updated Summer 2006 
 

Text: Algebra and Trigonometry with Analytic Geometry by Swokowski / Cole, Classic Eleventh 
Edition, Brooks/Cole (2006). 
 

A one-line, TI-30 scientific calculator is required for this class.  No other calculator will be allowed 
for quizzes or exams. 
 

    

 Date Lesson Section  Assignment 
Mon 12-Jun 1 6.1 p356:  2,3,5,8,10,11,13,14,17,18,22,23,26,27 
     29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37ad,38,39,50,51 
Tue 13-Jun 2 6.2 p372:  3,6,7,11,16,19,21,23,25,26,29,32 
Wed 14-Jun 3 6.2 p372:  49,51,53,54,55,57,58,59 
     61,63,64,65,73,76,79,83,85,86,88,90 
Thu 15-Jun 4 6.3 p390:  1,4,5,6,9,12,15,16,18,19,21,23,24 
Fri 16-Jun 5 6.3 p390:  27,29,32,34,41,50,55,57,63 
Mon 19-Jun 6 6.4 p399:  2,3,6,7,10,12,13,16,18,19,22,25,30,33,36,37 
Tue 20-Jun 7 6.5 p410:  1,6,7,11,19,27,28 
Wed 21-Jun 8 6.5 p410:  31,32,36,41,42,43,44,46,53,54 
Thu 22-Jun    Review for Exam 1 
Fri 23-Jun    Exam 1 
Mon 26-Jun 9 6.7 p427:  4,5,6,11,12,15,18,19,25,26,28,31 
Tue 27-Jun 10 6.7 p427:  33,34,35,36,42, 45,46,48,51 
Wed 28-Jun 11 6.7 p427:  61,62,63,64,65,66 
Thu 29-Jun 12 7.2 p455:  1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,11,12,13,16,17,20,21,25,27,28,30 
Fri 30-Jun 13 7.2 p455:  37,39,42,43,47,48,50,51,53 
Mon 3-Jul 14 7.3 p464:  2,3,6,7,10,12,14,17,18,19,20,21,22,35,37,40 
Tue 4-Jul   No Class 
Wed 5-Jul 15 7.4 p473:  1,2,3,4,11,14,15,22,25,35,37,39,45(b only), 46(a only),50 
Thu 6-Jul 16 7.6 p492:  1,3,4,7,12,13,14,19,20,23,24,27,32,33,34 
Fri 7-Jul 17 7.6 p492:  53,54,55,56,61,62,64,67 
Mon 10-Jul    Review for Exam 2 
Tue 11-Jul    Exam 2 
Wed 12-Jul 18 8.1 p509:  5,8,10,12,13,16,17,19,21,24,25,27,28 
Thu 13-Jul 19 8.2 p518:  7,9,12,15,17,19,20,22,24,25,28 
Fri 14-Jul 20 8.3 p532:  2,5,8,12,13,14,16,30,33,38,39  
Mon 17-Jul 21 8.3 p532:  41,43,45,46,49,51,53,55,58,59,61,63,65,68  
Tue 18-Jul 22 8.4 p544:  2,3,5,10,12,14,16,18,20,23  
Wed 19-Jul 23 4.5 p262:  7,10,11,12,15,16,18 
Thu 20-Jul 24 4.5 p262:  20,22,26,30,32,3,5,37,40,43,45,46,47,48 
Fri 21-Jul    Review for Exam 3 
Mon. 24-Jul    Exam 3 
Tue 25-Jul 25 11.1 p734:  3,5,6,9,12,13,14 
Wed 26-Jul 26 11.1 p734:  15,16,19,20,23,24,26,27,29 
Thu 27-Jul 27 11.2 p746:  2,5,8,10,12,13,15,16,17,18 
Fri 28-Jul 28 11.2 p746:  19,21,23,25,26,29,30,31,32,47,48,49,50 
Mon 31-Jul 29 11.3 p758:  1,3,6,8,11,12,14,16,17,20,22,23,26 
     27,29,31,34,35,36,40,41,43,44,59 
Tue 1-Aug    Review for the Final 
Wed-Fri  Aug-2-4 Two-hour final. Date, time and location will be announced later. 
 



MA 154 GROUND RULES, SUMMER 2006 
 

CLASS PERIOD:  Students are expected to attend every class meeting and to read the appropriate sections of the 
text before coming to class.  Instructors may not have time to cover every topic in class. 

 
HOMEWORK:  Homework is collected every day except before exams, in which case it will be collected the day 

of the exam.  No early or late homework will be accepted.  Two homework scores will automatically be 
excused.  For more than two to be excused, valid, documentable reasons will have to be provided for ALL 
missed homework assignments. 

 
QUIZZES:  A quiz will be given at least once a week and often twice a week.  No make-up quizzes will be given.  

One quiz score will automatically be excused.  For more than one to be excused, valid, documentable reasons 
will have to be provided for ALL missed quizzes. 

 
ACADEMIC ADJUSTMENTS FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES:  Students who have been certified by 

the Office of the Dean of Students-Adaptive Programs as eligible for academic adjustments should go to 
MATH 909 and request an  Information Sheet for this summer, that explains how to proceed this semester to 
get these adjustments made in Mathematics courses.  There are different procedures in the summer than in the 
regular semesters. 

  
This should be done during the first week of classes. Only students who have been certified by the ODOS-
Adaptive Programs and who have requested ODOS to send their certification letter to their instructor are 
eligible for academic adjustments.  

 
Students who are currently undergoing an evaluation process to determine whether they are eligible for 
academic adjustments, are encouraged to find out now what procedures they will have to follow if they are 
certified, by requesting the above mentioned Information Sheet from MATH 909. 

 
Large print versions of the Information Sheet are available in MATH 909 upon request. 

 
LATE REGISTRATION INTO THESE COURSES:  Students will be allowed to enroll in these courses until 

June 30, 2006. If they enroll after the first midterm exam has been given, they will have to take an alternate 
exam in order to have a score for that midterm. If they enroll during the 3 days immediately before the first 
midterm, they will have the option of taking the midterm as scheduled, or an alternate exam a few days later.  
No student will be allowed to enroll in these courses after June 30, 2006, except under extenuating 
circumstances and WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT HEAD. 

 
GRADES:  Homework and quizzes are worth 100 points (50 points each), each midterm exam is worth 100 points, 

and the final is worth 200 points. At the end of the semester, each student’s course grade is calculated using 
his/her total points. The course grades are calculated as follows: Letter grade cut-offs are determined for the 
final exam.  Your instructor determines the number of each letter grade his students earned based on their 
final exam scores. Your instructor then lists all of his students’ total points (out of the 600 total points 
available), in numerical order, highest first.  If ten of his students receive an A according to the final exam, the 
first 10 students on the list of total points will automatically receive an A as their final grade in the course, and 
so on down the list for the other grades. Further, students within four points of a grade cut-off (based on the 
600 total points available) will automatically be raised to the higher grade. Students who are between five and 
twelve points of a grade cut-off are considered borderline cases. If the grade obtained on the final exam is at 
least as good as the higher one in the borderline, the course grade will be raised; otherwise it will not.  Prior 
to your course grade being available on SSINFO, you can obtain it by emailing your instructor using your 
Purdue email account.  Instructors cannot respond with personal information to a non-Purdue email account. 

 
CALCULATORS:  Only a single-line, TI-30 calculator is allowed on quizzes and exams.  No other calculator will 

be allowed.  Students are not allowed to share calculators during quizzes and exams. 
 
OFFICE HOURS:  Each instructor and his/her grader have office hours.  You are strongly urged to get help during 

office hours if you have questions.  It is the best way to get individual help. 
 
CHEATING:  The Mathematics Department will not tolerate cheating of any sort.  All cheating cases will be 

handled by the Dean of Students Office. Grade penalties will also be imposed by the Department. 
 
WEB PAGE:  The Web page for this course is http://www.math.purdue.edu/MA154 
 


